

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:

026005.10

Letting Date:

May 08, 2024

Call Order:

2

Contract Time:

70 WORKING DAYS

Counties:

CUMBERLAND

District(s):

SOUTHERN REGION

Project(s):

2600510, 2600520, 2628000

Contract Description:

SOUTH PORTLAND, OCEAN STREET MILL AND FILL

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy:_____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COASTAL ROAD REPAIR LLC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.2023	74,470.00	74,470.00	3.74000	278,517.80	4.95000	368,626.50		
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE - MEDIUM CUT DRUM		SY	SY						
0020	202.203	560.000	560.000	38.84000	21,750.40	24.00000	13,440.00		
PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS		SY	SY						
0030	403.2081	6,190.000	6,190.000	148.00000	916,120.00	165.00000	1,021,350.00		
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT		T	T						
0040	403.209	55.000	55.000	380.00000	20,900.00	315.00000	17,325.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)		T	T						
0050	403.2111	450.000	450.000	185.00000	83,250.00	175.00000	78,750.00		
9.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA (SHIM)		T	T						
0060	403.213	100.000	100.000	269.36000	26,936.00	340.00000	34,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE		T	T						
0070	409.15	4,300.000	4,300.000	8.50000	36,550.00	11.00000	47,300.00		
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		G	G						
0080	424.22	15,150.00	15,150.00	3.29000	49,843.50	3.25000	49,237.50		
ASPHALT RUBBER CRACK SEALER TYPE 2, APPLIED		LB	LB						
0090	424.38	29,650.00	29,650.00	4.59000	136,093.50	4.40000	130,460.00		
CRACK REPAIR - HOT POUR MASTIC		LB	LB						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026005.10 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND
Letting Date: May 08, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** 2600510, 2600520, 2628000
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS
Contract Description: SOUTH PORTLAND, OCEAN STREET MILL AND FILL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COASTAL ROAD REPAIR LLC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100	604.161	7.000	7.000	1,100.00000	7,700.00	2,100.00000	14,700.00		
ALTERING CATCH BASIN		EA	EA						
0110	604.18	39.000	39.000	1,050.00000	40,950.00	1,650.00000	64,350.00		
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE		EA	EA						
0120	604.262	1.000	1.000	6,927.61000	6,927.61	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C		EA	EA						
0130	605.11	260.000	260.000	99.76000	25,937.60	130.00000	33,800.00		
12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C		LF	LF						
0140	608.08	70.000	70.000	83.13000	5,819.10	170.00000	11,900.00		
REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK		SY	SY						
0150	608.26	180.000	180.000	304.81000	54,865.80	125.00000	22,500.00		
CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD		SF	SF						
0160	608.46	80.000	80.000	193.97000	15,517.60	70.00000	5,600.00		
REGRADING SIDEWALK		SY	SY						
0170	609.38	20.000	20.000	176.79000	3,535.80	88.00000	1,760.00		
RESET CURB TYPE 1		LF	LF						
0180	609.40	300.000	300.000	72.05000	21,615.00	90.00000	27,000.00		
RESET CURB TYPE 5		LF	LF						
0190	627.733	40,700.000	40,700.000	0.19000	7,733.00	0.16000	6,512.00		
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026005.10 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND
Letting Date: May 08, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** 2600510, 2600520, 2628000
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS
Contract Description: SOUTH PORTLAND, OCEAN STREET MILL AND FILL

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COASTAL ROAD REPAIR LLC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0200	627.744	24,000.00	24,000.000	0.22000	5,280.00	0.19000	4,560.00		
6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE				LF	LF				
0210	627.75	6,280.00	6,280.000	3.88000	24,366.40	2.50000	15,700.00		
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING				SF	SF				
0220	627.78	129,050.00	129,050.000	0.19000	24,519.50	0.16000	20,648.00		
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW				LF	LF				
0230	627.961	1,420.00	1,420.000	22.00000	31,240.00	12.00000	17,040.00		
MMA PAVEMENT MARKINGS				SF	SF				
0240	629.05	50.000	50.000	38.79000	1,939.50	66.00000	3,300.00		
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME				HR	HR				
0250	631.12	30.000	30.000	135.00000	4,050.00	175.00000	5,250.00		
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0260	631.172	50.000	50.000	135.00000	6,750.00	130.00000	6,500.00		
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)				HR	HR				
0270	639.19	1.000	1.000	22,168.34000	22,168.34	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B				EA	EA				
0280	643.86	23.000	23.000	1,828.89000	42,064.47	1,650.00000	37,950.00		
TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS				EA	EA				
0290	652.33	80.000	80.000	60.96000	4,876.80	20.00000	1,600.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 026005.10 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND
Letting Date: May 08, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** 2600510, 2600520, 2628000
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Contract Description: SOUTH PORTLAND, OCEAN STREET MILL AND FILL				Notary Public					
Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) COASTAL ROAD REPAIR LLC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
DRUM		EA	EA						
0300	652.34	210.000	210.000	16.63000	3,492.30	20.00000	4,200.00		
CONE		EA	EA						
0310	652.35	2,410.000	2,410.000	9.76000	23,521.60	14.50000	34,945.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0320	652.36	107.000	107.000	1,965.49000	210,307.43	1,875.00000	200,625.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0330	652.38	2,810.000	2,810.000	48.50000	136,285.00	38.80000	109,028.00		
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0340	652.381	190.000	190.000	185.00000	35,150.00	122.00000	23,180.00		
TRAFFIC OFFICER		HR	HR						
0350	652.41	4.000	4.000	4,156.56000	16,626.24	12,000.00000	48,000.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0360	656.75	(1)	(1)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0370	659.10	(1)	(1)	285,000.00000	285,000.00	592,000.00000	592,000.00		
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:				\$2,661,200.29		\$3,144,137.00			
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$2,661,200.29		\$3,144,137.00			